COMMUNICATIONS RECEIVED SUBSEQUENT TO ADJOURNMENT

EXECUTIVE AND OFFICIAL COMMUNICATIONS

The following communications were received.

May 16, 2020

The Honorable Jeremy R. Miller President of the Senate

Dear President Miller:

I have received, approved, signed, and deposited in the Office of the Secretary of State, Chapter 82, S.F. No. 3072; Chapter 84, S.F. No. 4073; Chapter 85, S.F. No. 2466; Chapter 86, S.F. No. 3357; and Chapter 87, S.F. No. 3298.

Sincerely, Tim Walz, Governor

May 16, 2020

The Honorable Melissa Hortman Speaker of the House of Representatives

The Honorable Jeremy R. Miller President of the Senate

I have the honor to inform you that the following enrolled Acts of the 2020 Session of the State Legislature have been received from the Office of the Governor and are deposited in the Office of the Secretary of State for preservation, pursuant to the State Constitution, Article IV, Section 23:

		Time and		
S.F.	H.F.	Session Laws	Date Approved	Date Filed
No.	No.	Chapter No.	2020	2020
3072		82	11:06 a.m. May 16	May 16
	4044	83	11:07 a.m. May 16	May 16
4073		84	11:10 a.m. May 16	May 16
2466		85	11:07 a.m. May 16	May 16
3357		86	11:08 a.m. May 16	May 16
3298		87	11:08 a.m. May 16	May 16
	331	88	11:10 a.m. May 16	May 16
	4285	89	11:08 a.m. May 16	May 16
	627	90	11:09 a.m. May 16	May 16
	4429	91	11:09 a.m. May 16	May 16
	4605	92	11:09 a.m. May 16	May 16

Sincerely, Steve Simon Secretary of State

May 18, 2020

The Honorable Jeremy R. Miller President of the Senate

Dear President Miller:

I have received, approved, signed, and deposited in the Office of the Secretary of State, Chapter 94, S.F. No. 3435; and Chapter 95, S.F. No. 3589.

Sincerely, Tim Walz, Governor

May 18, 2020

The Honorable Melissa Hortman Speaker of the House of Representatives

The Honorable Jeremy R. Miller President of the Senate

I have the honor to inform you that the following enrolled Acts of the 2020 Session of the State Legislature have been received from the Office of the Governor and are deposited in the Office of the Secretary of State for preservation, pursuant to the State Constitution, Article IV, Section 23:

		Time and			
S.F.	H.F.	Session Laws	Date Approved	Date Filed	
No.	No.	Chapter No.	2020	2020	
	3356	93	8:10 a.m. May 18	May 18	
3435		94	8:10 a.m. May 18	May 18	
3589		95	8:11 a.m. May 18	May 18	
	4137	96	8:11 a.m. May 18	May 18	
	4599	97	8:11 a.m. May 18	May 18	
		Sincerely, Steve Simon			

May 27, 2020

The Honorable Jeremy R. Miller President of the Senate

Dear President Miller:

I have received, approved, signed, and deposited in the Office of the Secretary of State, Chapter 98, S.F. No. 3358; Chapter 99, S.F. No. 3443; Chapter 102, S.F. No. 3020; Chapter 103, S.F. No. 2130; Chapter 106, S.F. No. 2898; Chapter 107, S.F. No. 3800; Chapter 108, S.F. No. 3808; Chapter 109, S.F. No. 3683; Chapter 110, S.F. No. 3258; Chapter 114, S.F. No. 3204; Chapter 115, S.F. No. 13; and Chapter 117, S.F. No. 3745.

Sincerely, Tim Walz, Governor

Secretary of State

The Honorable Melissa Hortman Speaker of the House of Representatives

The Honorable Jeremy R. Miller President of the Senate

I have the honor to inform you that the following enrolled Acts of the 2020 Session of the State Legislature have been received from the Office of the Governor and are deposited in the Office of the Secretary of State for preservation, pursuant to the State Constitution, Article IV, Section 23:

		Time and		
S.F.	H.F.	Session Laws	Date Approved	Date Filed
No.	No.	Chapter No.	2020	2020
3358		98	11:16 a.m. May 27	May 27
3443		99	11:16 a.m. May 27	May 27
	462	100	11:16 a.m. May 27	May 27
	4490	101	11:16 a.m. May 27	May 27
3020		102	11:17 a.m. May 27	May 27
2130		103	11:17 a.m. May 27	May 27
	2682	104	11:17 a.m. May 27	May 27
	3230	105	11:17 a.m. May 27	May 27
2898		106	11:18 a.m. May 27	May 27
3800		107	11:18 a.m. May 27	May 27
3808		108	11:18 a.m. May 27	May 27
3683		109	11:18 a.m. May 27	May 27
3258		110	11:19 a.m. May 27	May 27
	4597	111	11:19 a.m. May 27	May 27
	4602	112	11:19 a.m. May 27	May 27
	4601	113	11:19 a.m. May 27	May 27
3204		114	11:19 a.m. May 27	May 27
13		115	11:20 a.m. May 27	May 27
	4415	116	11:20 a.m. May 27	May 27
3745		117	11:20 a.m. May 27	May 27
	1842	118	11:21 a.m. May 27	May 27

Sincerely, Steve Simon Secretary of State

September 9, 2020

The Honorable Jeremy R. Miller President of the Senate

Dear Senator Miller:

As Senate Minority Leader, I hereby make the following appointment:

Pursuant to Executive Order

19-02, 20-77: Blue Ribbon Council on Information Technology - Senator Wiklund will continue to serve at the pleasure of the appointing authority.

Sincerely, Susan Kent Senate DFL Leader State Senator, District 53

September 15, 2020

The Honorable Jeremy R. Miller President of the Senate

Dear Senator Miller:

As Senate Majority Leader, I hereby make the following appointment:

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes

626.8435: Ensuring Police Excellence and Improving Community Relations Advisory Council - Senator Mathews to serve at the pleasure of the appointing authority.

Sincerely, Paul E. Gazelka Senate Majority Leader State Senator, District 9

September 24, 2020

The Honorable Jeremy R. Miller President of the Senate

Dear Senator Miller:

As Senate Majority Leader, I hereby make the following appointment:

Pursuant to Executive Order

19-02, 20-77: Blue Ribbon Council on Information Technology - Senator Koran will continue to serve at the pleasure of the appointing authority.

Sincerely, Paul E. Gazelka Senate Majority Leader State Senator, District 9

October 8, 2020

The Honorable Jeremy R. Miller President of the Senate

Dear Senator Miller:

As Senate Minority Leader, I hereby make the following appointment:

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes

626.8435: Ensuring Police Excellence and Improving Community Relations Advisory Council - Cathy Spann to serve at the pleasure of the appointing authority.

Sincerely, Susan Kent Senate DFL Leader State Senator, District 53